KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 11585

To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

04-53-2024

Case Number	1730/2023		,	
Case Title	Muhammad Ismail Vs 1GiPete.			
Date of				
Institution		e e e	. •	
Bench	SB	DB	- ';	
Case Status	Fresh	Pending ~		
Stage	Notice	Reply Argume	ntu	
Urgency to	Can tox te	¿ demotion issue		
clearly stated.	Sercioning	Cachion issue	•	
Nature of the				
relief sought.	Promotion			
Next date of			. •••	
hearing	26/06/3	1024		
Alleged Target				
Date				
Counsel for	Petitioner	Respondent In person		

Signature of sounsel/party

26-06-20M

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	
Inst#	
Early Hearing	p/20
In case No	p/20
	_Vs
Presented by	on behalf of Entered
in the relevant register.	
Put up alongwith main case	
	REGISTRAR
Last date fixed	
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge.	
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Readers/Assistant Registrar branch	

Assistant Registrar

REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

In Re C.M # _____/2024 In S.A # <u>1730/2023</u>

Muhammad Ismail

Versus

I.G.P etc

INDEX

S#	Description of Documents	Annex	Page#
1	Early Hearing Application		1
2	Affidavit		2

Dated 04.03.2024

Petitioner

Through

Javed Iqbal Gulbela

ASC

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

In Re C.M #	_/2024
In S.A # 1730/2023	

Muhammad Ismail

Versus I.G.P etc

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the captioned Service Appeal # 1730/2023 is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal and is fixed for 26/06/2024.
- 2. That in the instant service appeal the issue revolve around seniority and demotion of the appellant, in which the appellant demoted from the rank of D.S.P and the promotions of DSP's are due to the rank of SP's, therefore, the instant service appeal may kindly be accelerated and fixed for an early date.
- 3. That in the given circumstances, the fixation of the captioned case for an early date is indispensible.
- 4. That there is no legal hedge on allowing the instant application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant petition, the captioned case may very graciously be fixed for an early hearing in the best interest of justice as convenient to this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Dated 04.03.2024

Petitioner

Through

Javed Iobal Gulbela

ASC ASC

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

In Re C.M # _____/2024

In S.A # <u>1730/2023</u>

Muhammad Ismail

Versus I.G.P etc

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Ismail appellant/applicant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this application are true and correct to the best my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Tribunal.

Deponent

Identified By:7

JAVED IQBAL GULBELA

ASQ

Commissioner (m)